Adopted at OCM 20 June 2023

Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2023-2024

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Any Statutory Fees are fees imposed by other government agencies and are subject to change without warning

Ranger Services

GST

2022-2023
Applicable

2023-2024
Proposed Fee

Particulars

Animal Care Facility

Daily maintenance, all animals

Seize, impound and release fee dog or cat
Seize, impound and release other animal

Seize, impound & release fee for health care card and
pensioner card holders discount

Release of animal after hours

Euthanasia - with or without collection
Euthanasia of dog by veterinarian
Euthanasia of cat by veterinarian

Animal pound vet vouchers

Cat or dog vet vouchers

Health care and pensioner card discount
Surrender of dogs

Delivery of animals to residents from ACF

Vehicle Impound/towing Fees
Towing abandoned vehicle

Impound and release fee

Abandoned vehicle daily impound fee
Sale of impounded vehicle

Other impound fees

Shopping trolley impound/release fee
Signage

Other miscellaneous impounded items
Homeless impounded items

Homeless impounded items

Other Fees

Officer attendance - business hours
Officer attendance - after hours
Club room after hours attendance

Cat Registration

Registration - part year (after 31 May)

Registration - 1 year

Registration - 3 year

Registration - lifetime

Annual application to approve/renew approval to breed
cats

Health care card & pensioner discount to above fees

Dog Registration

Unsterilised registration - 1 year

Unsterilised registration - 3 years

Unsterilised registration - lifetime

Sterilised registration - 1 year

Sterilised registration - 3 years

Sterilised registration - lifetime

Dangerous dog 1 year

Health care card & pensioner discount to above fees

Administration Fees

Animal registration tag replacement

Keep more than 2 dogs application (includes onsite
inspection)

Dangerous dog sign

Dangerous dog collar

Keep more than 2 cats application

Application to breed cats

Clean up bulk rubbish illegally dumped

Fire hazards inspection fees
Install fire breaks

Chief Bush Fire Control Officer/Deputy Chief Bush Fire
Control Officer supervising non-compliant properties

Conditions

Per animal, per day
Per seizure
Per animal

Per callout

Per request

Per request

Per request

Per animal

Per animal

First instance only
Per dog

Per delivery

Per vehicle
Per vehicle
Per vehicle, per day
Per vehicle

Per trolley

Per sign

Per item

First application

Subsequent applications and per application

Per hour
Per hour
Per attendance

Per cat
Per cat
Per cat
Per cat

Per application
Per cat

Per dog
Per dog
Per dog
Per dog
Per dog
Per dog
Per dog
Per dog

Per tag

Per application
Per sign

Per collar

Per application
Per application
Condition

Per property

Per property, per inspection

GST
GST

GST

GST
GST

GST
GST
GST
GST

GST
GST
GST

GST

GST
GST

GST

GST

GST

30.00
150.00
120.00

50%

155.00
At cost
At cost
At cost
At cost
At cost
50%
150.00
100.00

At Cost
160.00
35.00
at auction

100.00
50.00
100.00
0.00
5.00

120.00
225.00
325.00

10.00
20.00
42.50
100.00
100.00

50%

50.00
120.00
250.00

20.00

42.50
100.00

50.00

50%

5.00

294.00

At cost
At cost
110.00
110.00
At cost

At cost

60.00

$

30.00
150.00
120.00

50%

155.00
At cost
At cost
At cost
At cost
At cost
50%
$150
$100

At cost
At cost
20.00
at auction

100.00
50.00
100.00
0.00
5.00

120.00
225.00
325.00

10.00
20.00
42.50
100.00
100.00

50%

50.00
120.00
250.00

20.00

42.50
100.00

50.00

50%

5.00
294.00

At cost
At cost
110.00
110.00
At cost

At cost + $500

65.00
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