## Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2023-2024

All fees and charges imposed by the Town of Victoria Park are effective 1 July 2023

Any Statutory Fees are fees imposed by other government agencies and are subject to change without warning

Ranger Services		GST	2022-2023	2023-2024
Particulars	Conditions	Applicable	\$	Proposed Fee \$
Particulars	Conditions		\$	\$
Animal Care Facility				
Daily maintenance, all animals	Per animal, per day	GST	30.00	30.00
Seize, impound and release fee dog or cat	Per seizure	-	150.00	150.00
Seize, impound and release other animal	Per animal	-	120.00	120.00
Seize, impound & release fee for health care card and			50%	50%
pensioner card holders discount				
Release of animal after hours	Per callout	GST	155.00	155.00
Euthanasia - with or without collection	Per request	GST	At cost	At cost
Euthanasia of dog by veterinarian	Per request		At cost	At cost
Euthanasia of cat by veterinarian	Per request		At cost	At cost
Animal pound vet vouchers	Per animal	GST	At cost	At cost
Cat or dog vet vouchers	Per animal		At cost	At cost
Health care and pensioner card discount	First instance only	GST	50% 150.00	50% \$150
Surrender of dogs Delivery of animals to residents from ACF	Per dog Per delivery	GST	100.00	\$150 \$100
Delivery of animals to residents from Act	rei delively	031	100.00	\$100
Vehicle Impound/towing Fees				
Towing abandoned vehicle	Per vehicle	GST	At Cost	At cost
Impound and release fee	Per vehicle	GST	160.00	At cost
Abandoned vehicle daily impound fee	Per vehicle, per day	GST	35.00	20.00
Sale of impounded vehicle	Per vehicle	GST	at auction	at auction
Other impound fees				
Shopping trolley impound/release fee	Per trolley	_	100.00	100.00
Signage	Per sign	_	50.00	50.00
Other miscellaneous impounded items	Per item	_	100.00	100.00
Homeless impounded items	First application	-	0.00	0.00
Homeless impounded items	Subsequent applications and per application	-	5.00	5.00
Other Fees	Destruction	CCT	420.00	120.00
Officer attendance - business hours Officer attendance - after hours	Per hour Per hour	GST GST	120.00 225.00	120.00 225.00
Club room after hours attendance	Per attendance	GST	325.00	325.00
Cat Registration				
Registration - part year (after 31 May)	Per cat	-	10.00	10.00
Registration - 1 year	Per cat	-	20.00	20.00
Registration - 3 year	Per cat	-	42.50	42.50
Registration - lifetime	Per cat	-	100.00	100.00
Annual application to approve/renew approval to breed	D	-	100.00	100.00
cats	Per application		F00/	F00/
Health care card & pensioner discount to above fees	Per cat	-	50%	50%
Dog Registration				
Unsterilised registration - 1 year	Per dog	-	50.00	50.00
Unsterilised registration - 3 years	Per dog	-	120.00	120.00
Unsterilised registration - lifetime	Per dog	-	250.00	250.00
Sterilised registration - 1 year	Per dog	-	20.00	20.00
Sterilised registration - 3 years	Per dog	-	42.50	42.50
Sterilised registration - lifetime	Per dog	-	100.00	100.00
Dangerous dog 1 year	Per dog		50.00	50.00
Health care card & pensioner discount to above fees	Per dog	-	50%	50%
Administration Fees				
Animal registration tag replacement	Per tag	GST	5.00	5.00
Keep more than 2 dogs application (includes onsite				294.00
inspection)	Per application		294.00	
Dangerous dog sign	Per sign	GST	At cost	At cost
Dangerous dog collar	Per collar	GST	At cost	At cost
Keep more than 2 cats application	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Application to breed cats	Per application	-	110.00	110.00
Clean up bulk rubbish illegally dumped	Condition	GST	At cost	At cost
Fire harands inspection for-				
Fire hazards inspection fees Install fire breaks	Per property	GST	At cost	At cost + \$500
III E DI EGRA	T of property	U31	Accost	MI COST + 3500
Chief Bush Fire Control Officer/Deputy Chief Bush Fire	Per property, per inspection	GST	60.00	65.00
Control Officer supervising non-compliant properties			L	